



PRESS RELEASE

Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited (ZSE) to host the 57th Committee of the SADC Stock Exchanges (CoSSE) Annual Meeting and Stockbroker's Networking Session

The Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited ("ZSE") will be hosting the 57th Committee of the SADC Stock Exchanges ("CoSSE") meeting and the Stockbroker's networking session from 11 to 13 March 2020. Both meetings will be held at Elephant Hills Resort in Victoria Falls. CoSSE was established in 1997 and is a collective body of the various stock exchanges in the Southern African Development Community ("SADC"). The main objective of CoSSE is to promote the development of efficient, fair and transparent securities markets within the region.

A closed meeting for CoSSE members will be held on 12 March 2020 followed by a stockbroker's networking session on 13 March 2020. The stockbrokers session offers stockbrokers a networking platform to share information on their respective markets in an effort to interconnect and make it easier for cross border trading.

The ZSE is looking forward to a dynamic meeting and networking event with fellow CoSSE members and Stockbrokers.

For more information, contact:

Zimbabwe Stock Exchange

Business Development Department +263 24 2886830-5 Email: tbepe@zse.co.zw

For and behalf of the Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited

J-KX

Justin Bgoni **Chief Executive Officer** Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited Date of Issue: 15 January 2020